
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082413-2025 

Award

ET147 - International Cold Chain Shipping Services

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-082413
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05961a (view related notices)
Published 12 December 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Description

The purpose of this project is to appoint a supplier (or suppliers) for the provision of
warehousing and shipping services for international and national cold chain shipments of
a variety of healthcare and laboratory related equipment and substances.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1000859120

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082413-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082413-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05961a
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1000859120


Page 2 to 6

Suppliers (2)

Biocair International Ltd

World Courier Uk Ltd

Contract value

£324,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

12 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 23 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

7 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

8 January 2026 to 30 October 2028



Page 3 to 6

2 years, 9 months, 23 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

64120000 - Courier services

Contract locations

UKD72 - Liverpool

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

2 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 6

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

Biocair International Ltd

Companies House: 02070874

Iconix One, London Rd, Sawston

Cambridge

CB22 3EG

United Kingdom

Email: ryan.redpath@yahoo.co.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

World Courier Uk Ltd

mailto:ryan.redpath@yahoo.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Companies House: 01194193

1 Plane Tree Crescent, Oxford House

Feltham

TW13 7HF

United Kingdom

Email: ngough@worldcourier.co.uk

Region: UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZC-7999-ZGYT

Pembroke Place

Liverpool

mailto:ngough@worldcourier.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

L3 5QA

United Kingdom

Contact name: EMMA TODD

Telephone: 01517053237

Email: purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Suppliers (2)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Biocair International Ltd
	World Courier Uk Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine


		2025-12-18T17:42:29+0000
	TCPDF




